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Research areas
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Digital Economy

Innovation and Entrepreneurship

Financial Management and Fintech
Organisation and Operations Management
Public Management and Smart City

Available PhD topics (updating)

PhD topic Mentoring in China
ZUFE Supervisor Wenbin NI
UNNC Supervisor(s) Abby Jingzi Zhou

Short introduction &
description of the PhD project

This project aims to explore mentoring practices within the specific
context of China. Rooted in Chinese culture, mentoring in China could
differ from practices in the West. Specifically, the mentorship includes
the roles of both mentors and senior mentees within a family-like
structure. We aim to explore Chinese mentoring and its role in enabling
the career development or job satisfaction of employees.

Contact points

Informal inquiries may be addressed to Wenbin NI (hwb@zufe.edu.cn)
and Abby Zhou (abby.zhou@nottingham.edu.cn).

PhD topic Predictive and Prescriptive Analytics for optimising Emergency Medical
Service (EMS)

ZUFE Supervisor Prof. Zujun Ma

UNNC Supervisor(s) Dr. Lei Liu
Dr. Zhao Cai

Short introduction &
description of the PhD project

The objective of this project is to enhance the delivery of emergency
medical services (EMS) by optimizing resource allocation and dispatching
strategies for ambulances and paramedics. Leveraging state-of-the-art
machine learning techniques, we aim to develop predictive models
capable of accurately forecasting high-demand areas for emergency
services. These forecasts will enable proactive positioning of EMS
resources to ensure rapid response times. To translate these forecasts
into actionable strategies, we will employ advanced operations research
methodologies for prescriptive analysis. This will allow us to make
informed decisions regarding the dispatching, scheduling, and routing of
EMS vehicles and personnel. Our approach is designed to ensure that the
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right resources—with appropriate equipment and trained teams—are
dispatched in a timely manner, thereby reducing response times and
potentially saving lives. The project will be conducted in close
collaboration with the Ningbo 120 emergency centre, drawing upon their
operational insights and data to inform our models. Additionally, the
initiative is supported by the Nottingham China Health Institute, which
will provide both expertise and resources to aid in the research and
implementation of our findings.

Contact points

Informal inquiries may be addressed to Dr. Lei Liu
(lei.liu@nottingham.edu.cn), Prof. Zujun Ma (zjma@zufe.edu.cn), Dr.
Zhao Cai (Zhao.Cai@nottingham.edu.cn).

Potential Supervisors

UNNC

For more UNNC potential supervisors, please visit:

https://www.nottingham.edu.cn/en/business/people/academic.aspx

Profile Research area(s) Email

Abby Zhou 284 abby.zhou@nottingham.edu.cn
Cong Cao 1&2 cong.cao@nottingham.edu.cn
Dave Towey 1,3,4&5 Dave.Towey@nottingham.edu.cn
Fengfeng Xie 4 Fengfeng.xie@nottingham.edu.cn
Hing Kai Chan 1&4 hingkai.chan@nottingham.edu.cn
Lei Liu 4 lei.liu@nottingham.edu.cn
Steven Zhou 2 steven.zhou@nottingham.edu.cn
Wai Siong Chai 5 Wai-Siong.Chai@nottingham.edu.cn
Xiaogang Bi 1&3 x.bi@nottingham.edu.cn

Yifei Song 2 yifei.song@nottingham.edu.cn
Zhao Cai 1 zhao.cai@nottingham.edu.cn
Zhuo Chen 4 Zhuo.Chen@nottingham.edu.cn

ZUFE

Profile Research area(s) Email

Chang ZHAO 4 rodone@163.com

Chuan DENG zcydengchuan@163.com
Chun HUANG 2 jasonhuang603@163.com
Gang ZHAO 2&3 zhaogang0517@126.com
Haijing CAIl 3 caihj@zufe.edu.cn

Hui ZHAO 4 huizhao@zufe.edu.cn
Huijuan WANG 3 whj_hjf@163.com

Jian GAO 1 jettgao@zufe.edu.cn
Jianguo WANG 1&5 jewang@zufe.edu.cn

Jianming WANG

sjiwjm@zufe.edu.cn
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Kai SUN 1&2 sunkai75@163.com

Lei ZHANG 5 leinuo_zhang@zufe.edu.cn
Lichao ZHU 5 zhulichao@zufe.edu.cn
LinYU 2&3 Lin.Yu@zufe.edu.cn
Lingling PEI 1 linglingpei@zufe.edu.cn
Ligun YOU 4 youligun@zufe.edu.cn
Liying FU 1&5 fly@zufe.edu.cn

Niangi DENG 1 denq0331@zufe.edu.cn
Rui DONG 4 dongrui-999@163.com
Shuai CHEN 1&4 20120068 @zufe.edu.cn
Weiqgi DAI 2 dwg@zufe.edu.cn

Weiwei YE 2,3&5 yeweiwei@zufe.edu.cn
Weiwei ZHANG 5 zww20140035@zufe.edu.cn
Wenbin NI 4 nwb@zufe.edu.cn

Wengui LI 3 syswenwen@126.com
Wentao DAI 18&3 dwt7112@163.com
Xiaodong CHEN 1&2 cxdkjx@163.com

Xiayun SONG 4 songxiayun@mail.shufe.edu.cn
Xing BAO 4 goldbxing@zufe.edu.cn
Xingwu LUO 1&2 Ixw@zufe.edu.cn

Ying CHEN 1 yc@zufe.edu.cn

Yuemei WANG 2 wym@zufe.edu.cn
Zongyan LI 3 zongyanli@hotmail.com
Zujun MA 1,485 zima@zufe.edu.cn
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